Issue date: ′0
Specification
No.G090510A0132Zl - l to 9
Electrolvtic Capacitors
Specifications
Customer Part No. :
Customer Specification No. : Nippon Chemi-con Part No. : ECST160ELL332MJ35S
Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation

This specification defines the requirements for aluminum electrolytic capacitors which comply with the first
symbol W of JIS C 5141- 1991.
Part Numbering System
Example i
E CST
Category Series
Code
Size code and case size table
Size code
Case size
dDXL nn
10× 35
Rat i ng
160 E LL
Voltage Terminal Lead
Code Code formi ng
332 M J35
Capacitance Cap Size
Code To1. code Code
S
Supp I ement
Code
Type Contents
Lead forming
(Radial Iead/Bulk)
Straight LL
S 1 eeve
material
Terminal plating
mat eri a 1
Supplement
code
S
Radial lead
I tem Spec i fi cat i on
l Category temperature range -40 to +105"C
Rated voltage 16 VDC
3 Surge voltage 20 VDC
4 Nominal capacitance 3300 μ F r20"c, r20Hz
5 Capacitance tolerance -20 to+20% -120"c, 120H2
6 Dissipation factor 0.2 max +2013, 120Hz
7 Leakage current 528 p A max 120"C, after 2 rninutes
8 Rated ripple current 2460 mArms +105℃ , 100kHz
9 Impedance 0 023 Ωmax *20"c, 100kHz
Nippon Chemi-Con Corporatton G090510A0132Zl-2
4. Performance
Unless otherwise specified, the capacitors sha11 be measured at *15 to *35'C,45 to 75%RH and 86to 106kPa. However,
if any doubt arises on the judgment, the measurenent conditions shall be +20+2"C,60 to 70%RH and 86 to l06kPa. The
test conditions shall comply with JIS C 5102-1994.
4. 1 Leakage current (L. C. )
lConditions] DC leakage current shatl be measured with rated voltage, which is applied through a resistor of 1,000
t10O connected in series with the capacitors, at the end of a specified period after the capacitors
reached the rated voltage across the terminals.
[Criteria] Shall not exceed the values specified in the item 3.
4.2 Capacitance (Cap.)
[ConditionsJ Measuring frequency : l20Hz+20%
Measuring voltage : O.SVrms max. *1.5 to 2.0Vlc
Measuring circuit : Series equivalent circuit td hna--o]
[Criteria] Sha11 be within the specified capacitance tolerance.
4 i Discinafinn Faer^r (tan 6 )
lConditions] Measuring frequency : l20Hz-r20%
Measuring voltage : 0.5Vrms max. *1.5 to 2.0Vu"
Measuring circuit : Series equivalent circuit t€ |-lnn--o]
lCriteria] Shall not exceed the values specified in the item 3.
4. 4 Temperature characteristics
ICondit ions]
unit "C
St ep Temperature
l +20± 2
- l0-f 3, -25!3, -4013
3 +20=L2
+105± 2
[Criteria] Step 2 : Impedance : Shal1 not exceed the values speoified in the item 3.